

P.O. Box 7988 San Francisco, CA 94120-7988 www.SFHSA.org

MEETING NOTICE

NOTICE OF CANCELLED MEETING

DISABILITY AND AGING SERVICES COMMISSION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular monthly meeting of the San Francisco DISABILITY AND AGING SERVICES COMMISSION scheduled for Wednesday, December 6, 2023 at 9:30a.m. has been cancelled.

The Commission's next regular meeting will be held on Wednesday, January 10, 2024 at 9:30am in City Hall Room 400, San Francisco.

Ravi Durbeej

Commission Secretary

Nation Country (1)

London Breed

Mayor

Kelly Dearman

Executive Director



DAS COMMISSIONERS

Janet Y. Spears, Commission President Nelson Lum, Commission Vice President Sascha Bittner, Commissioner Linda Parker Pennington, Commissioner Wanda Jung, Commissioner Martha Knutzen, Commissioner Barbara Sklar, Commissioner

DAS Executive Director Kelly Dearman

DAS Commission Secretary Ravi Durbeej

ACCESSIBLE MEETING POLICY

The San Francisco Department of Disability and Aging Services Commission meeting will be held virtually due to the public health emergency.

To obtain a disability-related accommodation, including auxiliary aids or services, or to obtain meeting materials in alternative format, please contact Ravi Durbeej at Ravi.Durbeej@sfgov.org. Providing at least 72 hours' notice will help to ensure availability. Written reports or background materials for calendar items are available online at www.sfhsa.org/das. Public comment will be taken on each item before or during consideration of the item.

"The San Francisco HSA/DAS Commission acknowledges that we are on the unceded ancestral homeland of the Ramaytush Ohlone who are the original inhabitants of the San Francisco Peninsula. As the indigenous stewards of this land and in accordance with their traditions, the Ramaytush Ohlone have never ceded, lost, nor forgotten their responsibilities as the caretakers of this place, as well as for all peoples who reside in their traditional territory. As guests, we recognize that we benefit from living and working on their traditional homeland. We wish to pay our respects by acknowledging the Ancestors, Elders, and Relatives of the Ramaytush Ohlone community and by affirming their sovereign rights as First Peoples."

KNOW YOUR RIGHTS UNDER THE SUNSHINE ORDINANCE

Government's duty is to serve the public, reaching its decision in full view of the public. Commissions, boards, councils and other agencies of the city and County exist to conduct the people business. This ordinance assures that deliberations are conducted before the people and that City operations are open to the people review. For more information on your rights under the Sunshine Ordinance or to report a violation of the ordinance, contact Adele Destro by mail to Interim Administrator, Sunshine Ordinance Task Force, 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place, Room 244, San Francisco, CA 94102-4689; by phone at 415.554.7724; by fax at 415.554.7854; or by email at soft@sfgov.org.

Citizens interested in obtaining a free copy of the Sunshine Ordinance can request a copy from Ms. Destro or by printing Chapter 67 of the San Francisco Administrative Code on the Internet, http://www.sfgov.org/sunshine/

LOBBYIST REGISTRATION AND REPORTING REQUIREMENTS

The Ethics Commission of the City and County of San Francisco has asked us to remind individuals and entities that influence or attempt to influence local legislative or administrative action may be required by the San Francisco Lobbyist Ordinance [S.F. Campaign and Governmental Conduct]



Code section 2.100 et seq.] to register and report lobbying activity. For more information about the Lobbyist Ordinance, please contact the Ethics Commission at 415.581.2300; fax: 415.581.2317; 25 Van Ness Avenue, Suite 220, San Francisco, CA 94102-6027 or the web site: sfgov.org/ethics